Ty — e .
L RESOLUTIUN Nu. 1y08=-2y

"KESULUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGo+—~MENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY ____.ra]
Purpose FUND FOR THE FI1SCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,1989 .,

e ——

WHREAS, certain events have cccurred requiring adjustments in the
1988-89 General Purpose Yund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissionerg
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled invregular session on this the

l7thday of October +1988 1 that:
SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
| ABE/LITERACY
Fund 141 Account Approved ~Budget Amended
Acer, # Estimated Rev, Budget Amendments Budget
LN _ =udget —ficndments Ludget
47120 56,742.33 0 56,742.33 56,742.33
56,742.33 0 56,742.33 56,742.33
Estimated Expenditures
72100 Instruction : ;
72100 105 Supervisor 65,679.00 27,575.00 93,254.00
72100 116 ) Teacher Salaries 4935266 16,855.85 4952121.85
72100 161 Personnel 110,040 3,162.96 113,202.96
72100 308 In-service Conf, 4,400 1,592.82 5,992.82
35%88 ggg Supplies/Material 21,080 5,055.70 26,135.70
Miscella ' . .
e gg;us 15,000 2,500.00 17,500.00
AL 5,151,465 56,742.33 5,208,207.33,

SECTION 2. BE I:T FURTHER RESOLVED, t:xlat acll ::;ol;:::::sfef

. i [ 4

f County Commissioners of Weakley Cou i .

&:?csozgg fn COnfl{ct with this resolution are hereby repealed

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take

i . blic welfare require-
r and after its passage, ‘the pu
Iggeft.f ;gis resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of

the Board of County Commissjoners.

’ 1 .

OF COMMISSIONERS:

Y ) ) A _ 7‘1;7
(2. (Llee Sozmes U Boll

. st eafepenpn

-

\ \l \

N NOWLEDGE ROVED:
¢ /,7 . _
< - Chalrman; Rudget Committce

Ronnie Bates that the fore-

i ade by Commissioner , ' :
Hoﬁlonazmendmgnt be approved. Seconded by COmmlSSlOQZT
o\p in Upon being put to a roll call vote,

2% e

motlon__carried .

-

OVED:
ATTESTED TO: APPR

P -

3 Z ﬁ,—.
“4—/'7 f}"r{f })_ e 7,

| Faye Butts, County Clerk

-~

"kérrv/s./KAllcbrew, County Executive.

LS R .



